

PRESS RELEASE April 11, 2025

## Scandic publishes the Annual and Sustainability Report 2024

Scandic Hotels Group's Annual & Sustainability Report for 2024 is now available on the Group's website.

Scandic's Annual and Sustainability Report is available as a PDF in Swedish and English at **www.scandichotelsgroup.com** The Swedish report is also available on Scandic's website in European Single Electronic Format (ESEF).

Scandic recommends interested stakeholders to primarily download a digital version of the Annual and Sustainability report on the company's website. A limited number of printed copies will be made available via Malin Selander, Communications Director at malin.selander@scandichotels.com

## For more information, please contact:

Rasmus Blomqvist, Director Investor Relations, Scandic Hotels Group Email: rasmus.blomqvist@scandichotels.com Telephone: +46 702 335 367

This information is information that Scandic Hotels Group is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2025-04-11, 13:00 CEST.

About Scandic Hotels Group

Scandic is the largest hotel company in the Nordics with approximately 280 hotels and 58,000 hotel rooms in operation and under development at more than 130 destinations. The company is leading the way in integrating sustainability in all areas and its award-winning Design for All concept ensures that Scandic hotels are accessible to everyone. Well loved by guests and employees alike, the Scandic Friends loyalty program is the largest in the Nordic hospitality industry and Scandic is one of the most attractive employers in the region. Scandic is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm.www.scandichotelsgroup.com